REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Agriculture** recommends **Substitute for HB 2271**, as amended by House Committee of the Whole, be amended on page 3, in line 22, by striking all following "the" where it appears for the first time; in line 23, by striking "possession thereof" and inserting "person in possession thereof, or agent of such person"; in line 26, by striking "or"; in line 27, by striking "owner or agent" and inserting "person in possession thereof, or agent of such person"; in line 28, by striking "owner" and inserting "person"; in line 30, by striking the period and inserting the following:

"; or

(c) if such person is a live plant dealer,";

Also on page 3, in line 32, by striking "owner any" and inserting "live plant dealer any reasonable":

On page 4, in line 36, by striking "\$30" and inserting "\$80"; in line 37, after "assess" by inserting "reasonable";

And the bill be passed as amended.

 Chairperson